08-02-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021763	395
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	Discourse report the etteched existing degree at one thorong
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name:
MATCHLOGIC INC., a Delaware	
MATCHLOGIC INC., a Delaware 1 26.02010	Internal Address: 92 E 14+L PL
	BROOMFIELD LO 80020
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 92 E 14th PL
Security Agreement	
Other	
	city: BROOMFIELD State: CO zip: 80020
Execution Date: 06 / 19 / 2002.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	insting the execution data of the application is:
	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,014,698
6,286,045	
	tached? Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RON HILL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80-00
<del>-</del>	Enclosed
Internal Address: 92 E 14th PL	
BROOMFIELD CO 80020	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Λ(	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 92 E 14th PL	
20 - 50020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: BROOMFIECD State: CO Zip: 80020	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Khleel 7/25/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- Land Acres including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail document to be recorded w	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washing	ion, D.C. 20231
** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	

o.los9ennswallat llid non q45:80 0S 3S fut

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MATCHLOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation and a debtor and debtor-in-possession under chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, Case No. 01-32495-TC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has agreed, pursuant to **Dovebid invoice no.100220** dated **March 25, 2002** (the "Invoice"), to assign all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the patents of the United States of America (the "Patents") listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, subject to such licenses as may be currently effective, to **Ron Hill**, an individual residing at **92 E 14<sup>th</sup> Pl Broomfield**, **CO 80020** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents as defined above, including without limitation the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all countries, the rights to any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions with respect thereto, and any and all right of ASSIGNOR to sue and recover damages for any infringement of any Patent occurring prior to the date of this Assignment; the Patents to be held solely by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, at all times as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

This Patent Assignment is made without any covenant, warranty (including warranties of title and non-infringement) or representation by, or recourse against, ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE acknowledges that the Patents are being transferred on an "as is" basis.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the Patent Rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts with the Invoice, the terms of this Assignment shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

MP1:925148.2

452:80 0S 9S Int

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 2 day of June, 2002.

MATCHLOGIC, INC.

Vame: JAGULELLOS CUMUTON

Title: In ensuh en

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Makes;

on June 19, 2002, before mekaren Leonard, personally appeared acquely (raw of L., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Kara Demad Notary Public

MP1:925148.2

S-1

## SCHEDULE 1

The United States patents and applications, as set forth below:

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Information storage and delivery over a computer network using centralized intelligence to monitor and control the information being delivered.	6,286,045	September 4, 2001
System using first banner request that can not be blocked from reaching a server for accurately counting displays of banners on network terminals.	6,014,698	January 11, 2000

Schedule 1

MPI:925148.2

9 · d

Jul 26:20 08:25p ron hill tallawarragaol.c 303 460-1283

**PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0538**